to the operational activities 

After the execution of Proposed 

Transaction, the Company will have 

a partner in developing the property 

investment owned by PLB, which is 

located at Jalan Sudirman Kav. 34-35 

Jakarta 10220 that has an aggregate 

area of 16.360 m2 (sixteen thousand 

three hundred sixty square meters) 

and will obtain funds to support the 

working capital and the business 

development activities of the 

Company. 

Impact of the Proposed Transaction 

to the financial condition of the 

Company 

The Company no longer 

consolidates PLB..